GoCardless

Terms & Conditions

Get a £75 gift card of your choice when you attend a sales meeting with GoCardless.

Details of the offer:

Promotion

Get a £75 gift card from a range of retailers when you attend a sales meeting with one of GoCardless' Sales Development Representatives within two (2) weeks of booking the meeting by using GoCardless' Book a Chat Form (the "**Promotion**").

How to Qualify

To enter the Promotion, Eligible Participants must (1) book a sales meeting with one of GoCardless' Sales Development Representatives ("Sales Meeting") by using GoCardless' Book a Chat Form ("Registration Method") and, (2) attend the Sales Meeting within the Qualification Period, subject to the terms and conditions below.

Eligible Participants

Eligible Participants are registered entities that are registered in the Applicable Region, with an annual revenue of £1,000,000 or more. Eligible Participants are prospective GoCardless customers who have not processed a payment via GoCardless before, are not in the same group of companies as an existing active customer of GoCardless, are not, or any of its directors are not, listed as a director or ultimate beneficial owner of an existing active customer of GoCardless, are not a previous customer of GoCardless and have not been in discussions or negotiations with GoCardless regarding the receipt of GoCardless services in the past twelve (12) months.

Applicable Region

Applicable Region means the United Kingdom.

Qualification Period

Starts on the date upon which Eligible Participants book the Sales Meeting via the Registration Method and ends two (2) weeks after that date.

Prize

Eligible Participants who meet the criteria outlined in these terms and conditions will receive a £75 gift card from a range of retailers.

GoCardless

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Please read the following Terms and Conditions before you participate in the GoCardless Sales Outreach Scheme ("the **Promotion**"). The following Terms and Conditions will apply. If you do not agree with these Terms and Conditions you must not participate in the Promotion. We recommend you print or store a copy of these Terms and Conditions for your reference throughout the Promotion.

1. PROMOTER

- 1.1. The Promoter of the Promotion is GoCardless Limited registered in England and Wales under company number 07495895 and whose registered office address is Sutton Yard, 65 Goswell Road, London, EC1V 7EN, United Kingdom (referred to as "GoCardless", "we", "us", "our").
- 1.2 In order to be eligible to participate in the Promotion you must be located in the United Kingdom. ('Applicable Region").

2. THE PROMOTION & ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

- 2.1. Participation in the Promotion is limited to prospective GoCardless customers that:
 - Are a company registered in the Applicable Region with an annual revenue of £1,000,000 or more:
 - b. Have not processed a payment via GoCardless;
 - Are not in the same group of companies as an existing active customer of GoCardless;
 - d. Are not, or any of its directors are not, listed as a director or ultimate beneficial owner of an existing active customer of GoCardless;
 - e. Are not a previous active customer of GoCardless; and
 - f. Have not previously been in discussions or negotiations with GoCardless regarding the receipt of our services within the past twelve (12) months.

("Eligible Participants")

- 2.2. To enter the Promotion, Eligible Participants must:
 - Book a sales meeting with one of GoCardless' Sales Development Representatives ("Sales Meeting") by using GoCardless' Book a Chat Form ("Registration Method")
 - Attend the Sales Meeting within the Qualification Period; and
 - c. Have a member of the Eligible Participant's senior management attend the Sales Meeting (for the avoidance of doubt, whether the Sales Meeting attendee is senior enough to meet this criteria will be at the Promoter's discretion, but the Promoter will consider whether the attendee is a manager, director, VP, executive, founder or otherwise part of a decision making committee, or holds decision making authority).
- 2.3. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for form entries that are lost, delayed, misdirected or incomplete or cannot be delivered or entered for any technical or other reason.

3. START AND END DATES

- 3.1. The period during which Eligible Participants must attend the Sales Meeting starts on the date upon which Eligible Participants book the Sales Meeting via the Registration Method and ends two (2) weeks after this date ("Qualification Period").
- 3.4 Any Sales Meetings which are attended after the end date of the Qualification Period, will not be accepted and will be invalid unless otherwise decided by GoCardless acting in its sole discretion.

4. THE PRIZE

- 4.1. Eligible Participants that attend the Sales Meeting within the Qualification Period will be entitled to receive a £75 gift card from a range of retailers, sent to them within 48 hours after the meeting concludes (the "**Prize**"). The Promoter will send a link to the Prize to the email address provided by the Eligible Participant.
- 4.2. Eligible Participants and Eligible Participants are liable for any tax consequences of the receipt of the Prize, and we accept no liability to Eligible Participants or Eligible Participants in relation thereto.

5. RESTRICTIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

- 5.1. Access to the Internet is required in order to participate in this Promotion.
- 5.2. The Promoter reserves the right to withdraw or restrict the Promotion and these Terms and Conditions at any time without notice.
- 5.3 The Prize must be claimed and used before the expiry dates set out in the email accompanying the Prize.
- 5.4. The Promoter has the final decision as to whether or not a merchant meets the definition of Eligible Participant.

6. FAIR USE

- 7.1 If the Promoter has reasonable grounds to believe that an Eligible Participant has engaged in any fraud or abuse of this Promotion, we may at our sole discretion take any actions we see fit in such circumstances, including but not limited to cancelling, terminating, withdrawing, modifying, restricting or suspending the Promotion or these Terms and Conditions.
- 7.2 If any Eligible Participant attempts to circumvent the terms of this Promotion, including by booking multiple Sales Meetings, such Eligible Participant's participation in the Promotion will be suspended and their GoCardless account may be suspended or closed.

GoCardless

7. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

- 6.1. To the fullest extent permissible by law, the Promoter will not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered or sustained as a result of participation in the Promotion or receipt of the Prize.
- 6.2. The Promoter does not recommend or guarantee the performance of any contractual or other obligations of any third parties mentioned in these Terms and Conditions. Nothing in these Terms and Conditions will limit the Promoter's liability for death or personal injury caused by its negligence or for fraud.
- 6.3. To the extent permitted by applicable law, the Promoter's liability under or in connection with the Promotion or these Terms and Conditions shall be limited to the retail price of the Prize in question.

8. GENERAL

- 7.1. The Promoter reserves the right to amend, withdraw or restrict the Promotion and these Terms and Conditions at any time without notice.
- 7.2. Eligible Participants in the Promotion are deemed to have read and accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- 7.3. These Terms and Conditions (and any contractual or non-contractual disputes arising out of or in connection with them) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales and any disputes relating or connected to these terms and conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts.
- 7.4. If you have any questions about how to enter or in connection with the Promotion, please email marketing@gocardless.com.